North Stonington - New Center for Emergency Services
Phase 2 Analysis of Base Bids and Deduct Alternates

Contractor

Bidder -Montagno Construction Inc

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1

Bidder -The Nutmeg Compies, Inc

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1

Bidder -Garsan Construction Inc

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1

Bidder -LaRosa Building Group, LLC

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1

Bidder -W.J. Mountford Co.

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1

Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1

Base Bid

5,805,000.00

5,440,000.00

6,600,000.00

5,691,000.00

5,774,000.00

Deduct Alternate Deduct Alternate Deduct Alternate
#1 #2 #3
S 44,880.00 85,930.00 S 169,650.00
$ 5,760,120.00
5,674,190.00
S 5,504,540.00
S 28,000.00 58,000.00 $ 90,000.00
$ 5,412,000.00
5,354,000.00
S 5,264,000.00
S 34,800.00 57,840.00 $ 85,187.00
$ 6,565,200.00
6,507,360.00
S 6,422,173.00
S 62,000.00 46,000.00 $ 129,000.00
$ 5,629,000.00
5,583,000.00
S 5,454,000.00
S 31,000.00 73,000.00 $ 113,000.00
$ 5,743,000.00
5,670,000.00
$ 5,557,000.00

8/4/2015

BID
FORM

BID
BOND

X

ADD. #1

ADD. #2 ADD.#3 ADD. #4

X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X




