North Stonington - New Center for Emergency Services										8/4/2015	5				
Phase 2 Analysis of Base Bids and Deduct Alternates															
<u>Contractor</u>		Base Bid	<u>De</u>	duct Alternate #1	De	educt Alternate #2	De	educt Alternate #3		<u>BID</u> <u>FORM</u>	BID BOND	ADD. #1	ADD. #2	ADD. #3	ADD. #4
Bidder -Montagno Construction Inc	\$	5,805,000.00	\$	44,880.00	\$	85,930.00	\$	169,650.00		х	х	х	х	х	х
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1			\$	5,760,120.00											
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1					\$	5,674,190.00									
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1							\$	5,504,540.00							
Bidder -The Nutmeg Compies, Inc	\$	5,440,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	90,000.00		х	X	X	Х	x	х
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1			\$	5,412,000.00											
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1					\$	5,354,000.00									
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1							\$	5,264,000.00							
Bidder -Garsan Construction Inc	\$	6,600,000.00	\$	34,800.00	\$	57,840.00	\$	85,187.00		х	х	X	х	х	х
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1			\$	6,565,200.00											
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1					\$	6,507,360.00									
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1							\$	6,422,173.00							
Bidder -LaRosa Building Group, LLC	\$	5,691,000.00	\$	62,000.00	\$	46,000.00	\$	129,000.00		X	X	X	X	X	X
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1			\$	5,629,000.00											
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1					\$	5,583,000.00									
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1							\$	5,454,000.00							
Bidder -W.J. Mountford Co.	\$	5,774,000.00	\$	31,000.00	\$	73,000.00	\$	113,000.00		X	X	X	Х	X	x
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #1			\$	5,743,000.00											
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #2 and #1					\$	5,670,000.00									
Result of Base Bid-Deduct Alt #3 and # 2 and #1							\$	5,557,000.00							